RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTING PERIOD 9/11/2019 - 9/17/2019

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, September 24, 2019

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Santillanes, 9/11/2019 9/27/2018 Fournier General Liability  Struck while parked Water No Yes
Marcia
Crudup, Travis  9/11/2019 3/22/2019 Overton Park General Liability ~ Water Main Break Water  Yes No
Thomas, Anthony 9/11/2019 8/20/2019 John T White  Auto Collision - Driving Not CFW No Yes
Evans, Pamela  9/11/2019 8/20/2019 John T White  Auto Collision - Driving Not CFW No Yes
Parramore, Travis 9/11/2019 6/24/2019 W Felix St General Liability — Excessive Force Police No Yes
Milini, Greg 9/11/2019 8/14/2019 Stoneside Trail General Liability =~ Water Leak Water  Yes No
Maroney, Kevin  9/11/2019 8/24/2019 Stuart Dr General Liability  Flooding TPW No No
Aguilera, Lluvia 9/12/2019 8/12/2019 Crowley Road  General Liability ~ Property Damage TPW No No
Smith, Melanie  9/11/2019 8/20/2019 Harrison Ave  General Liability =~ Sewer Damage Water  Yes No
SWBTC/ AT&T 9/12/2019 8/16/2019 Avenue B General Liability = Damaged Utility TPW  Yes No
Rodgers, 9/12/2019 9/11/2019 N Bailey Ave  General Liability ~ Property Damage Code No No
Crawford
Thursday, September 19, 2019 Page 1 of 2



Pryor, Pamela

Perez, Michael

Harvey, William

Shilling, Pam

Wagner, Jim

Jenkins, Shanell
Robert G Miller,
deceased

Cray, Wesley D

Jose Ignacio

Clifford, Michael

9/11/2019

9/12/2019

9/13/2019

9/16/2019

9/16/2019

9/16/2019

8/28/2019

9/16/2019

4/24/2019

Thursday, September 19, 2019

9/11/2019

9/11/2019

9/6/2019

9/9/2019

8/27/2019

8/1/2019

8/26/2019

9/11/2019

4/24/2019

Rosedale St

Fossil Ridge

Christopher Dr

Camdon Yard

Rancho Viejo

Tarrant County
Jail

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Montgomery St Auto

Sansom Park Dr Auto

201 American

General Liability

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Landscape Damage

Sprinkler Damage

Contact Object

Death

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Contact Object

Fire

PACS

Code

Water

TPW

Not CFW

TPW

PACS

Aviation

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Page 2 of 2



