CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, September 24, 2019

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTING PERIOD 9/11/2019 – 9/17/2019

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Santillanes, Marcia	9/11/2019	9/27/2018	Fournier	General Liability	Struck while parked	Water	No	Yes
Crudup, Travis	9/11/2019	3/22/2019	Overton Park	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	Yes	No
Thomas, Anthon	y 9/11/2019	8/20/2019	John T White	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Evans, Pamela	9/11/2019	8/20/2019	John T White	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Parramore, Travi	s 9/11/2019	6/24/2019	W Felix St	General Liability	Excessive Force	Police	No	Yes
Milini, Greg	9/11/2019	8/14/2019	Stoneside Trail	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Maroney, Kevin	9/11/2019	8/24/2019	Stuart Dr	General Liability	Flooding	TPW	No	No
Aguilera, Lluvia	9/12/2019	8/12/2019	Crowley Road	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Smith, Melanie	9/11/2019	8/20/2019	Harrison Ave	General Liability	Sewer Damage	Water	Yes	No
SWBTC/ AT&T	9/12/2019	8/16/2019	Avenue B	General Liability	Damaged Utility	TPW	Yes	No
Rodgers, Crawford	9/12/2019	9/11/2019	N Bailey Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Code	No	No

Thursday, September 19, 2019 Page 1 of 2

Pryor, Pamela	9/11/2019	9/11/2019	Rosedale St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Perez, Michael	9/12/2019	9/11/2019	Fossil Ridge	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	Yes	No
Harvey, William	9/13/2019	9/6/2019	Christopher Dr	General Liability	Landscape Damage	Code	No	No
Shilling, Pam	9/16/2019	9/9/2019	Camdon Yard	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Wagner, Jim	9/16/2019	8/27/2019	Rancho Viejo	General Liability	Contact Object	TPW	No	No
Jenkins, Shanell Robert G Miller, deceased	9/16/2019	8/1/2019	Tarrant County Jail	General Liability	Death	Not CFW	No	Yes
Cray, Wesley D	8/28/2019	8/26/2019	Montgomery St	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	No
Jose Ignacio	9/16/2019	9/11/2019	Sansom Park Dr	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	Yes
Clifford, Michael	1 4/24/2019	4/24/2019	201 American	General Liability	Contact Object	Aviation	No	No

Thursday, September 19, 2019 Page 2 of 2